

For Immediate Release

Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. Continues Targeted Growth with New Service Offering and Key Addition of Director of Specialty Equipment

ATLANTA (March 15, 2010) – Engle Martin & Associates, Inc., a leading loss adjusting and claims management firm, announced today the appointment of Clayton W. Hartley to serve as an executive general adjuster (EGA) and assume the newly created position of director of specialty equipment.

Hartley's focus at Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. will be the development of the company's new Heavy Equipment and Machinery specialty line, offering expertise in disciplines such as logging, mining, construction and transportation. The move allows Engle Martin to expand its comprehensive suite of nationwide claims service offerings.

"We saw this as another highly fragmented sector with no clear leader in the marketplace," says Kevin L. Engle, chief executive officer. "Our goal is to provide the marketplace and our clients with the same level of quality and expertise that they receive from Engle Martin in the property adjusting arena."

Prior to joining Engle Martin, Hartley held senior-level management positions at three of the largest national independent adjusting firms in the United States. Hartley began his career as a district manager and has most recently served in such diverse roles as vice president of product development & specialty lines, senior vice president of claims management services and director of field claims operations. He holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in Economics from Wake Forest University in Winston Salem, NC.

"Bringing Hartley and his experience to Engle Martin allows us to continue to cultivate our targeted growth strategy," says Jay Campbell, executive vice president of operations. "Our focus is to bring on and retain top industry talent, resulting in even higher quality service and resources for our clients."

According to Hartley, "Engle Martin's strong service reputation and brand is highly recognized throughout the industry. I am pleased to join the Engle Martin family, and look forward to making an immediate impact on the Heavy Equipment and Machinery sector while serving our client base."

About Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.

Atlanta-based Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. specializes in independent loss adjusting services and claims management. The privately-held firm provides quality services to clients through the company's offices located in 30 cities throughout the United States. Founded in 1997, Engle Martin supports three distinct brands: EMA - Loss Adjusting, EMCAS - Claims Management (TPA) and EMC - Claims Consulting.



Engle Martin & Associates, Inc. Hartley Add One

Engle Martin's internal controls have been certified as being in compliance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountant's Statement on Auditing Standards (SAS 70 Type II). For more information, visit www.englemartin.com.

###

Media Contact:

Sarah Douglas Sarah Douglas Communications, LLC President M: 678.521.5289

sarah@sdcllc.net

Corporate Contact:

Susan Froman
Engle Martin & Associates, Inc.
Director of Sales
O: 678.553.4452 | M: 770.826.0935
sfroman@englemartin.com